Website Terms of Use Policy

Last Updated: October 29, 2023

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the website located at <u>https://soowilliams.com</u> (the "Website"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, please do not use the Website.

2. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to change, modify, add, or remove portions of these Terms of Use at any time without notice. Please check these Terms of Use periodically for changes. Your continued use of the Website after the posting of changes constitutes your binding acceptance of such changes.

3. Use of the Website

You agree to use the Website only for lawful purposes and in a way that does not infringe the rights of, restrict or inhibit anyone else's use and enjoyment of the Website.

4. Intellectual Property

The content on the Website, including without limitation, the text, software, scripts, graphics, photos, sounds, music, videos, interactive features, and the like ("Content") and the trademarks, service marks, and logos contained therein ("Marks"), are owned by or licensed to us, subject to copyright and other intellectual property rights under applicable laws and international conventions.

5. User Submissions

Any content, comments, suggestions, or other information that you submit through the Website ("User Submissions") will become our sole property. We shall own exclusive rights, including all intellectual property rights, and shall be entitled to the unrestricted use and dissemination of these User Submissions for any lawful purpose, commercial or otherwise, without acknowledgment or compensation to you.

6. Links to Other Websites

The Website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by us. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites. You expressly relieve us from any and all liability arising from your use of any third-party website.

7. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall we, nor our directors, employees, agents, partners, suppliers, or content providers, be liable under contract, tort, strict liability, negligence, or any other legal or equitable theory with respect to the Website for any (a) indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or (b) lost profits, data loss, cost of procurement of substitute goods or services, or any other indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages.

8. Governing Law

WEBSITE TERMS OF USE POLICY

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Queensland, Australia, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at:

Email: support@soowilliams.com

Phone: +61 434 908 635

Contact Person: Soo Williams

Postal Address: 2 Orpheus Close, Mount Sheridan, Queensland, 4868 Australia

By using the Website, you signify your acceptance of these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, please do not use the Website.

These Terms of Use were last updated on the date stated at the beginning of this policy. Please check back regularly to keep informed of updates to these terms.